
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2407
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
SKILL DEVELOPMENT FOR SCHOOL DROPOUTS
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any specific proposal to train school drop outs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a)&(b): There are over 20 Central Ministries/Departments involved in implementation of more than 70 schemes for various skill development/entrepreneurship programmes. These schemes take care of the skilling needs of the school drop outs.As per information available with National Skill Development Agency (NSDA), over last three years, the total number of people skilled across various schemes is as below:-

Financial Year Persons skilled
  (in lakh)

2011-12  45.58
2012-13  51.88
2013-14  76.37
2014-15  42.77
(upto Dec, 2014)
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